
 
 
 
 
 
 March 23, 2001 
 
 
 
 
Re: 01-0186 
 
 
 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 
 Enclosed is a copy of the Memorandum from the Hearing Examiner to the 
Commission regarding recommended action at the Bench Session on March 21, 
2001.  The Order presented to the Commission was entered with no changes and 
therefore, is not enclosed. 
 
 
       Sincerely, 
 
 
 
       Donna M. Caton 
       Chief Clerk 
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Lauraine Harding 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
6400 C St., SW 
Cedar Rapids, IA  52406  * 
mailto:lharding@mcledousa.com 
 
Mary Beth Jorgensen & Mark A. Kerber 
Attys. for Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
225 W. Randolph, Flr. 25D 
Chicago, IL  60606  * 
mailto:mary.b.jorgensen@msg.ameritech.com 
mailto:mark.a.kerber@ameritech.com 
 
James Weging 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL  60601-3104  * 
mailto:jweging@icc.state.il.us 
 
Christy Strawman 
Illinois Bell Telephone Company 
555 E. Cook St., Fl. 1E 
Springfield, IL  62721  * 
mailto:christy.strawman@sbc.com 
 
Edward Pence, Senior Manager 
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
121 S. 17th St.  
Mattoon IL 61938  * 
mailto:epence@mcleodusa.com 
 
William A Haas  
McLeodUSA Telecommunications Services, Inc. 
McLeodUSA Technology Park  
6400 C St., S.W.  
PO Box 3177  
Cedar Rapids IA 52406-3177  * 
mailto:whaas@mcleodusa.com 
 
 


